FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-06-2000



101449331

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

2000

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY									
TO	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).									
Submission Type Conveyance Type										
X		Assignment Security Agreement								
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name								
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government								
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File								
Co	nveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year								
N	ame(line 1) Richard J. Wentz,									
	ame (line 2) Wentz Products, Inc									
	ond Party me (line 1)	Month Day Year								
Na	ime (line 2)									
Re	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached									
N	lame (line 1) Mintz Sales & Marke	is all assignment and the								
١	Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment									
Add	ress (line 1) P.O. Box 465	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a								
Add	ress (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)								
Add	Iress (line 3) Mercer Island	WA 98040 State/Country Zip Code								
Do	mestic Representative Name and A									
ļ	Name									
Ad	dress (line 1)									
Ad	dress (line 2)									
Ad	dress (line 3)									
Ad	dress (line 4)									
09/06/2000 NTHAI1 00000066 D347732 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY										
01 FC 581 120.00 0P										

Public burden reporting for this collection et information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 6651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
Corresponder	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 206-903-6364						
Name	Mark V. Jordan							
Address (line 1)	(line 1) Invicta Law Group							
Address (line 2)	1000 Second Avenue, Suite 3310							
Address (line 3)	dress (line 3) Seattle, WA 98104-1046							
Address (line 4)								
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance d including any attachments.	ocument # one						
Application Number(s)								
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Application Number(s)							
ratei	D347732	Patent Number(s)						
	D5125531							
	D5423419							
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.								
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)								
	PCT application number							
has no	ot been assigned.	PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # three								
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): $$[40.00 \times 3 = 120.00]$						
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #								
	Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No						
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
1.	1. JURDAN That	8/2/20						
	of Person Signing Signature	Date						

PATENT REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

The undersigned, Witz Products, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), whose business address is 3333 Sunrise Blvd., Suite A, Rancho Cordova, CA 95742 for One U.S. Dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Mintz Sales & Marketing, Inc., a Washington corporation, P.O. Box 465, Mercer Island, WA 98040, as of July 1, 2000, all of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to patent nos. D347732, D5125531 and D5423419, for the full end of the terms granted thereto, its applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the goodwill associated therewith, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the patents, and the right to sue for and collect such damages:

IN WIT	TNESS WHER cer at	EOF, Assigno Bay Cai	r hereby exec lifornia	_	nment by its duly day of July, 2000
			WITZ PI	RODUCTS, INC	
			By Garwing	Que Wulfresident	ha celu
			By Richard.	J. Wentz, Vice Pr	resident
STATE OF	CALIFORNIA)			0
COLNITY OF	PLACER) ss			

On July 20,2000 certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Garwing Wu and Richard J. Wentz are the persons who appeared before me, and they acknowledged that they signed the foregoing instrument as President and Vice President and on behalf of Witz Products, Inc., a California corporation, as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, being authorized to do so.

WITNESS my hand and official seal the date and year in this certificate written above.

Commis 1178988 (Carama F178988)

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of California, residing at Pacer County, Ca. My Commission expires: 3-18-02

G:\Mintz Sales & Marketing, Inc\assignment2.doc

RECORDED: 08/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0159